In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

LIQO3

et sn 100 Notice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

(e

Company number ’FE‘ ’?ﬁ_h—ﬁﬂ?m

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | House Of Fraser (UK & Ireland) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s) Anthony John

Surname Wright

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor

Street l 110 Cannon Street

Post town ; London

County/Region ’

i [E[C[4[N] [8[E[U
Country

[ Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Geoffrey Paul

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Rowley another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building namefnumber’ 2nd Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ] 110 Cannon Street another liquidator.
Post town l London
County/Region I
ot [£[C[4[N[ [6[E[U
Country | '

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

ﬂ Period of progress report

From date ’737,7 ,6_,? ’?’?’T’g
To date ’?W [6_@' I?%_[?IF

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature Sigxnature
Signature date IT’? ITIB_ ’?WEW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactname ) qura Gilbertson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Company name FRP AdVISory Trad”’]g Limited

[

| Suite 2

| 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

™™ 32 West Street

County/Region B ng hton

= feln[i[ [zlrT_

Country

| > cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com
elephone

01273 916666

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: .

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

* " This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

00265P01



House Of Fraser (UK & Ireland) Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 31/08/2019 From 31/08/2018
of Affairs To 30/08/2020 To 30/08/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Shares of HOF (UK & Ir) Acquisitions L NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(393,955,077.00) HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (U NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Loan HOF (Stores) Ltd (In Admin) NIL NIL
NIL Loan HOF (UK & Ir) Acquisitions Ltd NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(30,200,000.00) House of Fraser Group Limited NIL NIL
(172,800,000.00) House of Fraser Pension Trustees Limi NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,811,268.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL |
(598,766,345.00) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

06 October 2020 09:32



0<0¢ 1240300 ST

) 910Z So|ny (Sajep pue puejbul)
JUSAJOSUT 3U3 JO986T 10V ADUDA|OSUT a4 JO V(0T U0I3D3s 03 Juensind 0z07

1snbny 0§ 01 6T0Z 1shbny 1€ poliad ayj J0) Hoday ssaibold ,s103epinbii ay L
(LANVdWOD IHL,) (uonepinbiy ur) paywiy (pueRiI B MN) J4ased JO aSnoH

uuuuuuuu




yoday ssa160.14 ,Ssi03epInbi ayL
(uonepinbry ur) panwi (puea.] g MN) Jaseud JO IsNoH

(uonesnsiuiwpy ur) pajiwi (s3.035) Jaseld

4O 9SNOH AjJ2WI0)) pajitul] suones!jeay sa101S 4H S40H
(uonepinbr] u) poLIad 34} Ul paLindul sasuadxa JO Juswalels ‘3
pajiw suoiisinboy (pueladl R Mn) Jaseld Jo asnoH OV40H AjpARRINWND pue poluad
SWOJSMY g ANUBASY WH YUWH 3Y) 430Q 10J SJUSWSINGSIP pue SIS0D awi} SJo3epinbi auy Jo sjielsg a
1Pe.ld ADUSA|OSU] JO JUBWARIS dIS HOM JO 3INP3LIS ¥ E
AjpAeInWIND pue
uonepinbry AueuNn|oA ,S103Ipal
REpINDI AUEIUNIOA S1031p3D n poLIad Y3 Y10q 3y3 10} JUNOIDY Sjuawied g s3diday ,siojepinbi g
snbn o) snbn
020¢c 3 v 0 O3 61023 vI1E uoiepmnbi| ayy pue Auedwo) ay} Inoge uoiew.ojul AioJniels v
pouad Buipodas ayy poudd a3yl

Juajuo) xipuaddy
pajwi buipes ) AJ0SIAPY dyd

J0 ASIMOY |ned Aa1039) pue Jybup uyor Auoyuy stojepinbiy sy
(uonepinbry | sasuadxa pue SjusWaISINGsIp ‘uoessunwal siojepinbr] ‘€
up) paywr (puejail B MN) Jaselq JO asnOH Auedwo) ayy $103IP34D 3Y3 10§ WOdIN0 pajewiisy T
pajwn Buipes | AI0SIADY ddd dyd uonepinbi| 3y} Jo ssaiboid ‘T
:p0dau siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suoneinaiqqe uimoyjoy ayy A JUU0) uoIP3S

ﬁ—N—u | SUOIJRIARIQQe pue SJUaU0)




1o3epinbr juior se aseajps Aw buuielqo e
saluedwo) Jo Jes3sibay ayy YIm Junoddy jeuid ayi buli4 e

sapuabe
JUSWILLIDA0D wWiol) adueseap xe) Bup@as pue suinjas xe) jenuue buiugng e

SPU3pIAIp 3|ge|ieAe Aue 3sijeas pue
suonisod 103gap Auedwodiajul 3y3 woly Alanodas Aue Jo ssalbold Buiopuol e

uonepinbry ay3 Jo JeaA snolrasd ay3 uo s10)ipald 03 buiuoday e

saluedwo)) Jo Jensibay ayl yum sadou pue suinjal bully e
:apnpul pajajdwod ag 0} sannp Aloimels

pouad |enuue ay3 J0j suinial xel yum buiesqg e

IINIRS
SJUBWARY Aduepunpay ayj 03 uonew.oyul wiep uoisuad ay) bupiugns e

uoiyisod 10yqap
Auedwoouajul ayy buipiebaa 10jepinbiy pue lojensiuiwpy ayy yam buisiery e

uonepmnbiy ay3 Jo JedA snoiraid a3 uo sioypasd o) Buipoday e
sauedwo) Jo Jensibay ayy yim sa01j0u pue suinjas Bulj e
:apnpul pouad sy} buunp pajaidwod sanp Alojmels

*pa39jdwWod 3q 03 [|3S YoM JO Alewwns e yym-Jay3aboy
pouad auy) Buunp uaxeuspun 3om Jo INpayds e J xipuaddy e yoeype sm

p19|dWwOod 94 0] 394 YIOM pue poLad ay) Buunp usyeuspuN YoM

dad

00265908

[
Hoday ssaibo.d sioepinbr ayy,
(uonepinbr ur) pajwi (pueI] B XN) J3seld JO 3SNoH

i

‘noA 03 podal xau.
INO Ul 3Iqissod dJaym sy} 1031400 0] INOARIPUD ||IM BM SUOISSIWO J0/pue SI0LId
ale a3y} aJsym  -9jesndoe pue 239)dwod yloq S| Hodal SIyl aINSud 0} palinbal
UOIRWIOJUI B} ||e DARY JOU Aew am Jey) SSIAPe pinoys am ‘uoljewsojul Jayio
10 s3jy |edsAyd 03 ssadoe JO Yoe| e Ajessadau pue awoy wody bupiom buliinbal
‘siyy 03 asuodsad SN Ul pue g1 PIA0D JO ¥ea1dino |eqoib syj 03 ang -uonesedasd
S} JO 2w By} e J|geieAR uonewuoul woly pasedssd ussq sey podas SiyL

310N

uonepinbi| ay3 jo ssaubold 1




uoday ssa1b0.d ,s101epinbi ay L
(uonepinbry ur) paywn (puelaJl @ XN) Jseld JO ISNOH

“JoJ3eW SIy3 Ul sajepdn Jaypny ou aJe aiayyf
suonebnsanul

‘uonepinbi; siyy 03 A1IaA0224 Aue 3q |IM 243y3 JI uleuadun S| 31 Juasald je pue
SJOH J0 uoneasiwpe pue OY40H JO uonepinbl ay3 ul paRIWANS US3q dARY Swie|)

SUonesIeay 3955V

‘siojepinbi
se juswijuiodde Jno 2duUIS AjRARINWND 0S| pue poudd 3Y) Joj suoipesuen
yloq Buipelap junodde syuswAed pue sidigdas e si g xipuaddy e payoeny

Junodoe sjuswAed pue sydioday

ddd uonepinbi| 3y} Jo ssa.601d *T




Moday ssaibold sioiepinbi ayL
(uonepinbry ur) paywr (puejR.l B ¥N) 42seld JO ASNoH

*S1031paJd palndasun 0} uonnqguasip Med paquosald e mojje 03 suonesi|eal
abaeyd Buieoy WIDIYNS 3q [|IM 3133 JOYISYM UMOUY J0U S| )t awiy Juasaid ayl Iy

(€002
Jaqwiaydas ST Bunep-isod ableyd Huneoy ayy 03 P3lgns) siojipasd pasnd3suUN
Joj 3|qejieae apew sI yiym Japjoy ableyd bupeol ayy 0} anp suonesieas jpBu
40 W) ue si ped paquisald 3yl ‘986T PV AJUSAIOSUT AU} YIIM 3dUeplodde u]

Hed paqudsald YL

"$40}IpaJd Paindasun
0} uUOQNQUISIP © 3Q [IIM B JSYIBYM UMOuy J0U SI ) Bwn Jussald syl Iy

‘sbuipaadsoud
953U Ul S10)IPJD PaJNdASUN woly 000°00F'£8TF Bulljelol swiep paAiedal aAey ap

S103}IP3Jd paJndasun
*J911BW SIY} Ul SI0)PpRLD [enuasa)ald ou aJ1e 3uay).
SJ03IpaJ)) |enualalald

'SI03IpaLd
PaIN23s 0} UORNQUISIP B 9 [|!M 3J3Y3 JOYIBYM UMOUY J0U SI 31 awiy Juasald ay3 Iy

"GT0Z Isnbny
11 palep a9isntl AQundas se pajiwr Oin) Auedwo) a93snil ajetodio) HFGSH
40 InoAey Ul JBYI0 BY) pue 8TOZ AINC £Z palep paywr (MN) Auedwo) aa3sniy
21e10dio) DgSH JO Jnoaej ul auo ‘sabieyds Buneoy pue paxiy omy e syl

S103}1paJ2 PaINIIs J04 BWOIINQ

'sn AQ pajenaun
Alsnoinalrd 3ouapuodsallod Ul papnpul Sem SI0}IPaLD 10 SWON0 PajewIss a9yl

ﬁ—N—“ SJ0}IpaJd 3U3 10J SWODIN0 PIewnsy g

00265006




*DAISSIIXD
aJe sasuadxa JO uoneIsUNWL 3y} eyl uonedidde uno) e 1oy podas siyy Jo idiadal
3yl Buimojio) SHaam g Jo Wi awn e s1 auayl  “upodas ssaiboud siyy jo 3disdas ay
Buimojjoj sAep 1z Buiaq uoneuw.ojur bunsanbal 10y Nwi awn e S| 243Y3 30U ISe3|d
‘3senbal uo NOA 03 JUas 3q |IM 3apIND Jueasdl ayy Jo Adod piey e ‘Ajpaneulally
‘uonepinbyl 10} Buo ayj IP9ES pue XdSE OJUI/WOI AIOSIAPEdI)SIONPaD//SaRy
sull Bumojioy ayy Buisn ssadde ued nNOA PIYm S94 0} 3pIND ,SI0)PaLD
3yl ul punoj aq ued syybu asayy Jo spep Jayund (Auo 3 xipuaddy ui no
195 S POLIdd 34} Ul pPalindul sasuadxa 3yl ale 3say) a0ULaL JO 3Sed J04) S9Ny
(sajepm pue pue|bul) Adusajosul ay) Jopun ‘podas SIY) Ul pASOPSIP ISAY dJe Ydiym
‘sasuadxa JaY30 pue uonelaunwal sioiepinbr ay3 abuajieyd 03 ybu e aaey Jayuny
pue si0jepinbi] ay) WO} uoReWIOUl J3yMNy Isanbas 03 Jybu e dAey SI0PaL)

. Hoday ssaibo.d ,sioiepinbry ayL
(uonepinbry ur) paxwiy (pueRI] 8 HN) 3seld JO aSNoH

"Jusuwjuiodde ADusAjosul SIY3 03 J1Dads
siopew 0] ‘Jueas|ps aidym ‘pue Auisnpul ADUSAJOSUL By} 0} Juiads abpajmouy
aAey Ajjensn pue iojepinbr] julof ay3 Aq pasn aq Apeinbas Aew uasoyd sysieads
3yl uawubisse ayy jJo uonelnp ayy Jnoybnoayy Ajjedipouad tojepinbiy juior ayl AqQ
pam3alAaL SI SIY|  udxepspun Buiag dJom dU3 40 SDIAISS pUBR BNjRA 1S3Q BU) SII3|3
Pa12RIIU0D HIOM IO DIAPE 3} 1Ly} puUe pajueLIeM S| XIOM IO IDIAPE UINS Jey] aINsud
0} paiebiqo si Jojepinbil julor auy ‘wuly 3yl AQ papiaold saoiAIas Jsijenads ayy
Buiaey 10 ‘sadinues pue 3oiApe Jsienads apiaosd 03 saiped paiyy Buionisul usym

‘uoijelssunwal ,s103epinbi] ay3 JO SiIseq ay3 JO UOeUIWLBISP
a3y} 03 Joud papiaoid sjielap syl pasoxa 03 Aj2y1| 30U aJe palindul aq 03 pajedipiue 1o
paandul sasuadxa 3y} 3eyy paoadxa Ajjuasind Si 31 ‘polad 3yl Bunnp pasindul usaq
aARY Jey) sasuadxa Jo Juswalels e 3 xipuaddy e yoene apn ‘SI0}pa.d 0] pajendin
Ajisnoinald uonew.oul ayl ul N0 39S sem sasuadxa ,siojepinbit ayl JO ajewWSa uy

uonepinby ayy 40 sasuadxy

‘a xipuaddy ul Jno 39S a1e poudd ay3 buunp pasindui
ﬂcmemSnm_u JO sjeIag  "pasndul sem abesjiw syl awny ay3 e buijeaasd el
abeajiw panoidde DYWH 2Ul 18 pajiwi] Buipes] AJOSIADY dud4 AQ pied aue ‘aieise
AJUBA|0SUI 3U3 03 3jqeinguiie A[RDaLIp SI UdIUM ‘|aAel) SSaUISNq 10) S3PIY3A areand Jo
asn ayy o3 bunejas sasuadxa 10) apew sjuswAed abeaj “Japew sy} yum buieap
Ul wayl AQ pasndul 3502 [enpe Jo abieydal e ale syuawasingsip ,sioiepinbiy ayl

SJUBWISINGSIP ,S401epinbr]

*3]qe|IeAR SpUn) 3y} 0} NP UMEBIP 9J9M $39) OU ‘alep 01 “1VA
snid 000’073 4O Siseq 99) Paxiy e uo pajejnaied 3q PINoYs UonReIdUNWSal ,sioiepinbry
3U3 ey} uonnjosas e passed SI0)PaLD B3 3DUPUOAS3LI0D SNonaLd Ul pasIApe Sy

uoneJauNwa. sio3epinbn

S9suadxa pue sjuswasingsip ‘uonelaunwal sio0lepinbi ¢




uoday ssa1boud ,sioyepinbiy ayL A
(uonepinbry ur) paywn (pueRil g MN) Jaseld JO asnoy |

:(s)103epINbN
40 Juswjuiodde
8102/80/1€ J0 3jeg HVYS NTM ‘UuopuoT ‘19a.S Joyeg /z :Ssaippe ssauisng
wod Aosinpedy@uoiybuq-dd HV8 NTM ‘UOpUOT 19aNG Javed £z 90140 pasalsibal snoinaid
147 INg n39
uoybug NpD3 ‘uopuoq ‘39215 uouued QTT ‘100 pug 190140 paJalsibay
183415 ISoM ¢€ ‘slieyeg pejuo) i
9SNOH XIu3oyd ‘100l4 puz 09854850 11aquinu Auedwo) ﬁ
Z NS :(s)J03epinbr :
paywn buipes) AIOSIAPY ddd 40 Ssa.ppy 9002/90/v1 :uonesodiooul Jo aeq |
ASImoy [ned A311039 g yBLUM uyor Auoyuy :(s)103epinbry :soweu Buipen Yo |
)
|
:$7IV13d NOILvaInOIl :NOLLVYWYO4NI ANVdWOD |
_,m
(NOILVAINDIT NI) AILIWIT (GNVIIYI B XN) ¥ISVHL 40 ISNOH A
, uonepinbij ayy pue Auedwo) ayj Jnoge uonew.oyul Aioynels
gzu v x__UCmQQ< _f

& |

I
00265007




poday ssalboid ,si03epinbr ay
(uonepinbry ur) payiwit (puefs] B NN) J3se.d JO SNOH

JIN
A9 Q3LN3S3udIY
1IN JIN (00°'sv€’992'86S)
1IN 1IN
JIN JIN ssapjoya.eys Aseuipio (00°892'118'T)
SNOLLNERYLSIA
1IN JIN
JIN 1IN ILU S39}SNJ] UOISU Jaseld JO ISNOY (00°000°008'2£T)
JIN 1IN paywr] dnous) Jasel4 Jo 3snoy (00°000'002°0€)
SYOLIAIYD AIYNIISNN
JIN JIN
JIN JIN P11 suonisinboy (41 8 MN) 4OH ueo 1IN
JIN JIN (wiwpy ur) P11 (534035) 4OH ueo JIN
SNOLLYSTV3Y 135SV
JIN JIN 4
JIN N n) Auedwo) asysnu] sjes0dio) JGSH (00°££0's56'€6€)
SYOLIA3YD AFYNI3S
JIN JIN
N JIN 7 suonisinboy (4] )3 XN) JOH jo sateys JIN
) S13SSV a3dnd3s
3 E 3
0Z0Z/80/0€ o1 0z0Z/80/0€ o1 saeyy jo
8T0Z/80/T€ wouy .6T0Z/80/1€ w04y WIS

ddd

sjudwied 3 s3disday jo EuEEsm ,s103epinbiy julor

(uonepinbi uy)
payiwn (puejal] )3 N) 19se.d JO dSNOH

AjaAReINWND pue poLad a4yl Yloq ayj 10§ JUnoDY SjuswAied g s1disday ,sioiepinbi

g Xipuaddy




yoday ssalboid ,si01epinbiy ayL

(uonepinbry ur) payw (puejaJ] B NN) 13seld JO SNOH

00265P00

D xipuaddy

SPUIPIAIP 3|gejieae Aue 3sijead pue s10)gap Auedwodiajul
_ 3y} JO uonepinbi) pue uonReASIUIWPE 3U3 JOHUOW 0) ANUIRUCYD) e
U} EU3PUN 3] 0] HI0M 1nInd poLIdd 3y} Buninp uayepapun Jiom
S13SSV IDAUVHD ONILVYOTd , S13SSV 3DAUVHI ONILVO14 €
"uonesiba| yum ‘uonesita)
doueplodoe ul pabieydsip aie Siapew ||B aInsua 0} WwasAs Alelp yum adueplodde Ul pabieydsip aie SISNRW ||B SINSUD 0} WIISAS
e Bujuiejuilew pue paAidal ddUIpUOdsaLIod pue siaded e Bully e Aep e Buuiejuiew pue paalgdal aduapuodsallod pue siaded e Buljl4 e
"Juswiulodde ayy Jo uope.np Juawiuiodde ay3 JO UOREINP 33 J0) paulRUIRW
a3 104 sy jeaisAyd pue duoapsfR ayl buuieyuiew pue bupepdn e pue nSmn% 9¢ 03 Sa|i duoIP3fP pue Jaded dupads ased dn Bupes e
Abjenys buipely/Abajesis/Buluue|d asey e Abajens Buipesy/Abajenys/buluueid asen e
uIjepIpuUn 3q 03 HI0M uNIng poLIdd 3y} Bulnp uaxeu3pun YoM
TOULNOD ANV wzuzzﬁm TOULNOD ANV ONINNV1d [4
SWISAS |eUIUI JO INSO)
suonenbal Buapune| Auoly 03 adualaype bulobup
95ed 3y} suonenba.s buuspune| Asuop 03 duasaype buiobug e
40 uoneinp ay3 3noybnolyy usxeuapun aq 03 pajeddiue si 1o uasq 9SE2 33 JO uoneINp 33 Inoybnoay) uaxemapun aq 03 pajedinue si 1o
Sey Jey) }I0oM 3U3 JO ISedaI04 pue plodas e ulejulew 0} buinupuod e u33Qq SeY ey} YI0M 3Y3 JO ISedaJ0) pue piodal e ulejuiew 03 buinuuoy e
‘a)endosdde se sauelp pue sisiydsyd bunepdn e ‘91endoudde se sauelp pue sysIpPayd Buepdn e
"Buissaiboud s| ased ay3 pue 03 pasaype a.e siepew Aiojniess (e ‘Buissalb04d S| ased sy pue 03 paJaype aJe sienew Aloyniels
ainsua 0) salpoq Asojeinbas ayy Aq pasinbas se 3sed 3y BuimaIngy e le 2Jnsua 0} Salpoq AlojenBas ay) AQ palinbas se ased ayy BumsIney e
S3)|1} JO M3IARY ‘oueldwod S9jly JO M3IABI ‘Boue||dwod
‘90uapu0dsa.li07 |eiouab ‘Spi0dal 91RIS PUB UYSed JO dUeUUIR e ‘30uapu0dsailod |esauab ‘SPI0Jas 91RISS puR YSED JO DURUDJUIRL e
_ udyepdpun 3q 03 I0M aining poII2d 3y} Hunnp udyeudpun YIOM
JONVITdWOD ANV NOILVUISININAY JONVITdWOD ANV NOILVILISININAY 1
Aiobaje) | 930N
YOM 4O 3NPayds v




Hoday ssaibo.yg si03epinbry ayL
(uonepinbry ur) panwi (puejaJ] @ ¥N) 48seld JO SNOH

Janew siy3 ui seyepdn Jaypuny ou ale asayl

ua)euapun aq 03 }40Mm aining
SNOILVOILS3ANI

pouad ay) buninp uayepapun yiom
SNOILVSIL3IANI 9

‘saluedwo)) JO JeAISIDAY Iy YIIM UOIIRIUSWINIOP

ueAsas ayy buly pue S10)pald 0} JUNOXJE |euy 3yl 33eNdID)
Jauuew

Apwil B Ul DYWH 03 Suinjds JYA pue uopesodio) Bunywgng
asnOH saiuedwo) 03 uinjal JueA|a. sy} Bumiwgns pue si03patd

0} uonepinbiy Jo JeaA snoiaald ay) 40 podal ssaiboud e bunenaa)
Jauuew

Ajpwi} e u) asnoy saluedwo) 03 paILIAgns sulnjal Aloyneis

Jauuew Alpwiy e ui DYWH 03 suinjas 1A pue uopelodio) bumiwgng
asnoK sauedwo) 0} uiN}aJ JUBA3|aI U3 BuiIWgNSs pue S103IPa.d

0} uonepinbi Jo 1eaA snoinaid ay) 104 Modal ssalboud e bunejnoin
Jauuew Ajpwn e ul asnoH saluedwo) 0} papiwgns sudnyal Aloyneis

ua)yeyapun aq 03 HI0M ainjng
SNUNLIY AMILNLYLS ANV SLH0d

pouad 2y3 burnp uayeuapun yio0Mm
SNAN1IY AUOLNLVYILS ANV SLIOd3N S

swiepd ,s10paJd paindasun yim buieaq

*90UBpuUOdsaLI0d

psjlews Jo uanm 03 Bulpuodsal pue sjed suoyda@y Buipnpul
‘asiie Asyy uaym pue se sauinbua Jojipasd |essusb yum bBuleaq
"$103IpaJd 0} spodal pue suonedunwwod bulobup

swie|d ,5103IpaJtd palndasun yym buieaq

"@ouapuodsaliod

pajews 40 uapum 0} Bulpuodsas pue sjed auoydse) Buipnpul
‘asue Asyj usym pue se sauinbua Juoypald |essusb yum buiesqg
"$1031paJd 03 suodal pue suonesunwwod buiobuQ

ERITNETS

sjudwAed Aduepunpay ayl 03 uonewsoul wiep uoisuad ayy bupwgns

u)jepapun 3q 03 HIOM aining
SYOLIa3yud

poLIdd ay3 Bunnp uayeuapun yiom
SHOLIA3AD 4

ddd

3}IOM JO B|NPaYS v

D Xipuaddy




PaJIndul SeMm 1502 3yl 2wl 3yl e guljieaaud
3lel HYAH 2Ul1e pasieyd s1 asea|Ip

GS0°1G ejo] pueirs
£6°6Y $3JlnRg “joid
FAW ] _ abejsod

| KioBaje)o
Janjep

dad

5

00265P09

020z 1snBny ¢ 01 8107 IsnbBny |¢
pouad ay3 Joj syuawasingsi|g

(uonepinbiy ug) paywn (pueJ] 1B 3N) 4asesd JO 3SNoH
_,
A

. m—

pajinaul sem 150> 3yl wn 3yl 1e Suljieaazd
s 1. YN H 3Yl 1e padieyd s1 aseain

' |ejo] pueln
. 3 3njep

0Z0zZ ¥snBny g¢ 03 6102 3snBny ¢
pouad ay3 103 syuswasingsiqg

A[SARINWIND pue poLIad 3y} Y10q J0j SIUSWasINgsIp ,sioiepinbri ay3 Jo spie3aq |

Q xipuaddy ¢




1)8

ddd

Hoday ssaiboid ,s103epinbry ayL

(uonepinbry u1) panw (puerBJ] B MN) 495814 JO 3SNOH

£S0'0T 00002 lejoL
LS - : SUSWISSINGSIP ,SI9PIOH IO
000°02 00002 (334 paxi4) uonelsunwal SISPIOH 3O
E ¥ sasuadx3y
0z0Z Isnbny 0g 0zZ0zZ Ishbny of
0} pouad aaienwn) 03 pouidd
0Z0z ¥Isnbny og

papud pouad ay) 105 sasuadxa JO Judwlels
(uonepinbiy ur) pajiwi (pueJ] B HN) 49seld JO 3SNOH

POLISd 3} U} PaLIndul sasuadxa JO JusWeIS

3 xipuaddy




